
Page 1 of 2 

 

 

 

 
District of Columbia Courts 

Administrative Services Division 
Procurement and Contracts Branch 

 

AMENDMENT NO. 1 

 

TO:    ALL PROSPECTIVE OFFERORS 

 

AMENDMENT 

ISSUE DATE: April 18, 2023 

 

SUBJECT:  Request for Proposal (“RFP”) No. DCSC-23-RFP-78 

GPS Monitoring & Random Tracking of Offenders  

 

PROPOSAL  

SUBMISSION  

DATE:  May 26, 2023, by 2:00 p.m., Eastern Standard Time (“EST”)  

By Email Only, See Sections L.1.2 & L.1.4  

 

This Amendment (“Amendment”) No. 1 is issued and hereby published on the Courts’ website and 

effective as of the date shown above. Except as modified hereby, the RFP remains unmodified. 

 

Item No. 1:  The proposals due date is hereby extended from May 12, 2023 at 2:00 P.M.,  

                     EST to May 26, 2023 at 2:00 P.M., EST.  

 

Item No. 2:  Delete Section B.10 of the RFP (RFP Schedule) in its entirety and replace it with  

                     the following: 

 

Below is the anticipated schedule for this solicitation.  

 

Solicitation Activity Date 

RFP Release April 4, 2023 

Offerors Questions/ Inquiries Due April 17, 2023 at 2:00 P.M., EST 

Responses to Offerors’ Questions/Inquiries On/about April 28, 2023 at 5:00  

P.M., EST 

Proposals Due May 26, 2023 at 2:00 P.M., EST 

 

Item No. 3:  Delete Section L.1.2 of the RFP in its entirety and replace it with the following:  

                     

 Proposals shall be submitted BY EMAIL ONLY (electronic version PDF format). The 

Request for Proposal (“RFP”) number, title and proposal due date are as follows: 

 

 



Page 2 of 2 

 

 

 Solicitation Number: DCSC-23-RFP-78                                     

 Caption: “Global Positioning System Electronic Monitoring & Random Tracking 

     of Offenders”  

 Proposal Due Date & Time: May 26, 2023, no later than 2:00 p.m., EST 

 

Item No. 4: Delete Section L.1.4 of the RFP in its entirety and replace it with the following:  

 

 The Proposals shall be submitted BY EMAIL ONLY to Mr. Ahmad Stanekzai, Senior 

Contract Specialist at ahmad.stanekzai@dccsystem.gov no later than 2:00 p.m., EST 

on May 26, 2023. 

 
Item No. 5: All Other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 

 

Note: One (1) copy of this Amendment is being sent to only those Offerors who received a copy 

the solicitation.  Offerors shall sign below and attach a signed copy of this Amendment to each 

offer to be submitted to the Courts in response to the subject RFP. Proposals shall be delivered in 

accordance with the instructions provided in the original RFP documents and this Amendment No. 

1. Offerors shall submit their proposals in accordance the instructions provided in the original RFP 

documents and this Amendment No. 1. This Amendment, together with your proposal must be 

received by the District of Columbia Courts no later than the date and time specified for proposal 

submission. Revisions or price changes occasioned by this Amendment must be received by the 

Courts no later than the date and time set for proposal submission. Failure to acknowledge receipt 

of this Amendment may be cause for rejection of any proposals submitted in response to the subject 

RFP. 
 
 

                                                                                                                                           

 Darlene D. Reynolds 

        Contracting Officer 

 

 

 

This Amendment is acknowledged and is considered a part of the subject RFP. 

 

 

                                               

Signature of Authorized Representative  Date 

 

 

                                                  

Title of Authorized Representative 

 

                              

Name of Firm 

mailto:ahmad.stanekzai@dccsystem.gov
reynoldsd
Typewritten Text
Darlene D. Reynolds 




